
 
1   Team Scores  
1   South Carolina 282          -2 
2   Florida State  284          E 
3   Wake Forest 285          +1 
4   Duke 289          +5 
5   LSU 290          +6 

T6   Furman  291          +7 
T6   Virginia 291          +7 
8   Auburn 294          +10 
9   UCLA 295          +11 
10   Georgia, U. of 297          +13 

T11   Vanderbilt 298          +14 
T11   Arkansas 298          +14 
13   Baylor 299          +15 
14   Northwestern  300          +16 
15   Oklahoma State 301          +17 
16   North Carolina 305          +21 
17   Alabama 309          +25 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Frida Kinhult  Florida State  68          -3   
-  T2   Beatrice Wallin  Florida State  69          -2   
-  T2   Marion Veysseyre  South Carolina  69          -2   
-  T2   Kaylee Benton  Arkansas  69          -2   
-  T2   Jennifer Kupcho  Wake Forest  69          -2   
-  T6   Angelica Moresco  Alabama  70          -1   
-  T6   Monica Dibildox  LSU  70          -1   
-  T6   Emilia Migliaccio  Wake Forest  70          -1   
-  T6   Emily Price  South Carolina  70          -1   
-  T10   Anna Redding  Virginia  71          E   
-  T10   Gina Kim  Duke  71          E   
-  T10   Jennifer Zhou *  North Carolina  71          E   
-  T10   Courtney Zeng  Vanderbilt  71          E   
-  T10   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia, U. of  71          E   
-  T10   Amanda Doherty  Florida State  71          E   
-  T10   Auston Kim  Vanderbilt  71          E   
-  T10   Anita Uwadia  South Carolina  71          E   
-  T10   Gurleen Kaur  Baylor  71          E   
-  T10   Letizia Bagnoli  Wake Forest  71          E   
-  T20   Kendall Griffin  LSU  72          +1   
-  T20   Jaravee Boonchant  Duke  72          +1   
-  T20   Beth Lillie  Virginia  72          +1   
-  T20   Madison Moosa  Furman  72          +1   
-  T20   Mychael O'Berry  Auburn  72          +1   
-  T20   Natalie Srinivasan  Furman  72          +1   
-  T20   Julie McCarthy  Auburn  72          +1   
-  T20   Lois Kaye Go  South Carolina  72          +1   
-  T28   Julia Ford *  Virginia  73          +2   
-  T28   Virginia Elena Carta  Duke  73          +2   
-  T28   Kelly Sim  Northwestern  73          +2   
-  T28   Alden Wallace  LSU  73          +2   
-  T28   Morgan Gonzales  Virginia  73          +2   
-  T28   Ana Belac  Duke  73          +2   
-  T28   Ava Bergner  North Carolina  73          +2   
-  T28   Haylee Harford  Furman  73          +2   
-  T28   Patty Tavatanakit  UCLA  73          +2   
-  T28   Bethany Wu  UCLA  73          +2   
-  T28   Mariel Galdiano  UCLA  73          +2   
-  T39   Gaby Amos *  South Carolina  74          +3   
-  T39   Caitlin Cotterill  Furman  74          +3   
-  T39   Brooke Sansom  Auburn  74          +3   
-  T39   Jenny Bae  Georgia, U. of  74          +3   
-  T39   Sara Camarena  Oklahoma State  74          +3   
-  T44   Presley Baggett  LSU  75          +4   

-  T44   Jane Lu  Northwestern  75          +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T44   Katharine Patrick  Virginia  75          +4   
-  T44   Maria Vesga  Baylor  75          +4   
-  T44   Siyun Liu  Wake Forest  75          +4   
-  T44   Han-Hsuan Yu  Oklahoma State  75          +4   
-  T44   Ana Pelaez  South Carolina  75          +4   
-  T44   Chih-Min Chen  Oklahoma State  75          +4   
-  T52   Janet Mao  Northwestern  76          +5   
-  T52   Monica Schumacher *  Wake Forest  76          +5   
-  T52   Stephanie Lau  Northwestern  76          +5   
-  T52   Jiwon Jeon  Alabama  76          +5   
-  T52   Rinko Mitsunaga  Georgia, U. of  76          +5   
-  T52   Elena Hualde  Auburn  76          +5   
-  T52   Kaleigh Telfer  Auburn  76          +5   
-  T52   Puk Lyng Thomsen  Florida State  76          +5   
-  T52   Jacqueline Bendrick  Furman  76          +5   
-  T52   Abbey Carlson  Vanderbilt  76          +5   
-  T52   Harmie Constantino  Georgia, U. of  76          +5   
-  T52   Dylan Kim  Arkansas  76          +5   
-  T52   Clare Legaspi  UCLA  76          +5   
-  T52   Erica Chiang  Baylor  76          +5   
-  T52   Maria Fassi  Arkansas  76          +5   
-  T67   Nicole Lu  North Carolina  77          +6   
-  T67   Brynn Walker  North Carolina  77          +6   
-  T67   Grace St-Germain  Arkansas  77          +6   
-  T67   Michelle Forsland  Oklahoma State  77          +6   
-  T67   Lianna Bailey  Oklahoma State  77          +6   
-  T67   Diane Baillieux  Baylor  77          +6   
-  T73   Miranda Wang  Duke  78          +7   
-  T73   Kelly Su *  Northwestern  78          +7   
-  T73   Kenzie Wright  Alabama  78          +7   
-  T73   Kathleen Gallagher  LSU  78          +7   
-  T73   Kelly Whaley  North Carolina  78          +7   
-  T73   Vanessa Knecht  Wake Forest  78          +7   
-  T79   Brooke Riley  Northwestern  79          +8   
-  T79   Gaby Coello  Georgia, U. of  79          +8   
-  T81   Riley Smyth  Virginia  80          +9   
-  T81   Louise Yu  Vanderbilt  80          +9   
-  T81   Morgan Baxendale  Vanderbilt  80          +9   
-  T84   Amelia Williamson  Florida State  81          +10   
-  T84   Emma Bradley  Baylor  81          +10   
-  T84   Cara Gorlei  Arkansas  81          +10   
-  T87   Mariana Ocano  North Carolina  84          +13   

-  T87   Phoebe Yue  UCLA  84          +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T89   Mary Mac Trammell  Alabama  85          +14   
-  T89   Carolina Caminoli  Alabama  85          +14   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 South Carolina 282 282

T2 Marion Veysseyre (4) 69 69

T6 Emily Price (3) 70 70

T10 Anita Uwadia (5) 71 71

T20 Lois Kaye Go (1) 72 72

T44 Ana Pelaez (2) 75 75

2 Florida State 284 284

1 Frida Kinhult (1) 68 68

T2 Beatrice Wallin (3) 69 69

T10 Amanda Doherty (2) 71 71

T52 Puk Lyng Thomsen (4) 76 76

T84 Amelia Williamson (5) 81 81

3 Wake Forest 285 285

T2 Jennifer Kupcho (1) 69 69

T6 Emilia Migliaccio (4) 70 70

T10 Letizia Bagnoli (2) 71 71

T44 Siyun Liu (3) 75 75

T73 Vanessa Knecht (5) 78 78

4 Duke 289 289

T10 Gina Kim (3) 71 71

T20 Jaravee Boonchant (2) 72 72

T28 Ana Belac (1) 73 73

T28 Virginia Elena Carta (4) 73 73

T73 Miranda Wang (5) 78 78

5 LSU 290 290

T6 Monica Dibildox (2) 70 70

T20 Kendall Griffin (4) 72 72

T28 Alden Wallace (3) 73 73

T44 Presley Baggett (5) 75 75

T73 Kathleen Gallagher (1) 78 78

T6 Furman 291 291

T20 Natalie Srinivasan (2) 72 72

T20 Madison Moosa (4) 72 72

T28 Haylee Harford (1) 73 73

T39 Caitlin Cotterill (5) 74 74

T52 Jacqueline Bendrick (3) 76 76

T6 Virginia 291 291

T10 Anna Redding (4) 71 71

T20 Beth Lillie (1) 72 72

T28 Morgan Gonzales (2) 73 73

T44 Katharine Patrick (3) 75 75

T81 Riley Smyth (5) 80 80

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Auburn 294 294

T20 Julie McCarthy (1) 72 72

T20 Mychael O'Berry (2) 72 72

T39 Brooke Sansom (3) 74 74

T52 Kaleigh Telfer (4) 76 76

T52 Elena Hualde (5) 76 76

9 UCLA 295 295

T28 Mariel Galdiano (1) 73 73

T28 Bethany Wu (4) 73 73

T28 Patty Tavatanakit (5) 73 73

T52 Clare Legaspi (3) 76 76

T87 Phoebe Yue (2) 84 84

10 Georgia, U. of 297 297

T10 Jo Hua Hung (4) 71 71

T39 Jenny Bae (1) 74 74

T52 Harmie Constantino (2) 76 76

T52 Rinko Mitsunaga (5) 76 76

T79 Gaby Coello (3) 79 79

T11 Vanderbilt 298 298

T10 Auston Kim (1) 71 71

T10 Courtney Zeng (5) 71 71

T52 Abbey Carlson (2) 76 76

T81 Morgan Baxendale (3) 80 80

T81 Louise Yu (4) 80 80

T11 Arkansas 298 298

T2 Kaylee Benton (2) 69 69

T52 Maria Fassi (1) 76 76

T52 Dylan Kim (4) 76 76

T67 Grace St-Germain (5) 77 77

T84 Cara Gorlei (3) 81 81

13 Baylor 299 299

T10 Gurleen Kaur (4) 71 71

T44 Maria Vesga (3) 75 75

T52 Erica Chiang (2) 76 76

T67 Diane Baillieux (1) 77 77

T84 Emma Bradley (5) 81 81

14 Northwestern 300 300

T28 Kelly Sim (4) 73 73

T44 Jane Lu (5) 75 75

T52 Stephanie Lau (1) 76 76

T52 Janet Mao (3) 76 76

T79 Brooke Riley (2) 79 79

15 Oklahoma State 301 301

T39 Sara Camarena (4) 74 74

T44 Chih-Min Chen (1) 75 75

T44 Han-Hsuan Yu (3) 75 75

T67 Lianna Bailey (2) 77 77

T67 Michelle Forsland (5) 77 77

16 North Carolina 305 305

T28 Ava Bergner (3) 73 73

T67 Brynn Walker (4) 77 77

T67 Nicole Lu (5) 77 77

T73 Kelly Whaley (2) 78 78

T87 Mariana Ocano (1) 84 84
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

17 Alabama 309 309

T6 Angelica Moresco (3) 70 70

T52 Jiwon Jeon (1) 76 76

T73 Kenzie Wright (2) 78 78

T89 Carolina Caminoli (4) 85 85

T89 Mary Mac Trammell (5) 85 85
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T10 Jennifer Zhou (North Carolina) 71 71

T28 Julia Ford (Virginia) 73 73

T39 Gaby Amos (South Carolina) 74 74

T52 Monica Schumacher (Wake Forest) 76 76

T73 Kelly Su (Northwestern ) 78 78
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 2.75 -1 
M. Dibildox LSU 2.75 -1 
J. McCarthy Auburn 2.75 -1 
E. Migliaccio WakeForest 2.75 -1 
M. Wang Duke 2.75 -1 
A. Moresco Alabama 2.75 -1 
B. Wallin FL State 2.75 -1 
E. Price S Carolina 2.75 -1 
K. Su N'western 2.75 -1 
J. Hung Georgia 2.75 -1 
J. Bae Georgia 2.75 -1 
H. Constantino Georgia 3.00 E 
M. Forsland OK State 3.00 E 
A. Kim Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
K. Sim N'western 3.00 E 
R. Smyth Virginia 3.00 E 
L. Bagnoli WakeForest 3.00 E 
A. Belac Duke 3.00 E 
D. Kim Arkansas 3.00 E 
M. Moosa Furman 3.00 E 
D. Baillieux Baylor 3.00 E 
G. Kaur Baylor 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Benton Arkansas 3.64 -4 
J. Kupcho WakeForest 3.73 -3 
F. Kinhult FL State 3.73 -3 
B. Wallin FL State 3.91 -1 
G. Kim Duke 3.91 -1 
C. Zeng Vanderbilt 3.91 -1 
A. Redding Virginia 3.91 -1 
A. Doherty FL State 3.91 -1 
A. Bergner N Carolina 3.91 -1 
P. Tavatanakit UCLA 3.91 -1 
A. Moresco Alabama 3.91 -1 
B. Lillie Virginia 4.00 E 
L. Go S Carolina 4.00 E 
M. Moosa Furman 4.00 E 
E. Migliaccio WakeForest 4.00 E 
A. Uwadia S Carolina 4.00 E 
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 4.00 E 
A. Wallace LSU 4.00 E 
J. Zhou N Carolina 4.00 E 
E. Price S Carolina 4.00 E 
G. Kaur Baylor 4.00 E 
B. Sansom Auburn 4.09 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Chen OK State 4.33 -2 
M. Dibildox LSU 4.33 -2 
C. Cotterill Furman 4.33 -2 
L. Go S Carolina 4.67 -1 
D. Baillieux Baylor 4.67 -1 
F. Kinhult FL State 4.67 -1 
J. Boonchant Duke 4.67 -1 
A. Kim Vanderbilt 4.67 -1 
V. Knecht WakeForest 4.67 -1 
L. Bagnoli WakeForest 4.67 -1 
J. Zhou N Carolina 4.67 -1 
J. Hung Georgia 4.67 -1 
H. Yu OK State 4.67 -1 
K. Telfer Auburn 4.67 -1 
M. O'Berry Auburn 4.67 -1 
K. Griffin LSU 4.67 -1 
M. Fassi Arkansas 4.67 -1 
M. Galdiano UCLA 4.67 -1 
J. Ford Virginia 4.67 -1 
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 4.67 -1 
B. Wu UCLA 4.67 -1 
V. Carta Duke 4.67 -1 

Eagles 
C. Chen OK State 1

Birdies 
K. Benton Arkansas 6
F. Kinhult FL State 6
A. Redding Virginia 5
M. Gonzales Virginia 4
M. Veysseyre S Carolina 4
C. Zeng Vanderbilt 4
A. Doherty FL State 4
M. O'Berry Auburn 4
E. Migliaccio WakeForest 4
A. Moresco Alabama 4
L. Bagnoli WakeForest 4
P. Baggett LSU 4
A. Wallace LSU 3
G. Kim Duke 3
E. Price S Carolina 3
B. Lillie Virginia 3
K. Sim N'western 3
C. Caminoli Alabama 3
J. Zhou N Carolina 3
M. Dibildox LSU 3
J. Kupcho WakeForest 3
V. Carta Duke 3

Pars 
G. Kaur Baylor 18
B. Wallin FL State 16
H. Harford Furman 16
A. Uwadia S Carolina 16
J. McCarthy Auburn 15
L. Go S Carolina 15
A. Kim Vanderbilt 15
G. Amos S Carolina 15
J. Kupcho WakeForest 14
B. Wu UCLA 14
B. Sansom Auburn 14
A. Pelaez S Carolina 14
P. Tavatanakit UCLA 14
A. Belac Duke 14
A. Carlson Vanderbilt 14
N. Srinivasan Furman 14
S. Liu WakeForest 14
J. Ford Virginia 14
S. Lau N'western 14
K. Patrick Virginia 14
J. Hung Georgia 14
J. Bae Georgia 13
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 74.80 90

 

Total Average Scores
Darius Rucker Intercollegiate 74.80 90

 

Long Cove Club: Darius Rucker Intercollegiate
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389     6 69 11 4   

2 3 162     5 68 16 1   

3 5 502     18 40 24 5 3 

4 4 362     7 57 23 3   

5 4 317     7 65 16 1 1 

6 5 520   1 14 49 20 4 2 

7 4 393     4 55 27 3 1 

8 3 158     7 57 25 1   

9 4 375     3 63 20 1 3 

10 4 384     11 51 26 2   

11 4 346     8 52 27 3   

12 4 379     12 63 14 1   

13 3 137     12 66 7 4 1 

14 4 374     11 53 20 5 1 

15 5 530     15 61 12 2   

16 4 384     3 59 24 4   

17 3 172     4 59 23 3 1 

18 4 382     5 60 25     

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 393 +0.37 

16 4 384 +0.32 

17 3 172 +0.31 

9 4 375 +0.31 

3 5 502 +0.29 

11 4 346 +0.28 

14 4 374 +0.24 

4 4 362 +0.24 

8 3 158 +0.22 

18 4 382 +0.22 

6 5 520 +0.21 

10 4 384 +0.21 

5 4 317 +0.16 

1 4 389 +0.14 

2 3 162 +0.14 

13 3 137 +0.07 

12 4 379 +0.04 

15 5 530 +0.01 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 393 +0.37 

16 4 384 +0.32 

17 3 172 +0.31 

9 4 375 +0.31 

3 5 502 +0.29 

11 4 346 +0.28 

14 4 374 +0.24 

4 4 362 +0.24 

8 3 158 +0.22 

18 4 382 +0.22 

6 5 520 +0.21 

10 4 384 +0.21 

5 4 317 +0.16 

1 4 389 +0.14 

2 3 162 +0.14 

13 3 137 +0.07 

12 4 379 +0.04 

15 5 530 +0.01 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 389     6 69 11 4   

2 3 162     5 68 16 1   

3 5 502     18 40 24 5 3 

4 4 362     7 57 23 3   

5 4 317     7 65 16 1 1 

6 5 520   1 14 49 20 4 2 

7 4 393     4 55 27 3 1 

8 3 158     7 57 25 1   

9 4 375     3 63 20 1 3 

10 4 384     11 51 26 2   

11 4 346     8 52 27 3   

12 4 379     12 63 14 1   

13 3 137     12 66 7 4 1 

14 4 374     11 53 20 5 1 

15 5 530     15 61 12 2   

16 4 384     3 59 24 4   

17 3 172     4 59 23 3 1 

18 4 382     5 60 25     
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17683&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
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